

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24502-24503/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in MFA No. 7616/2006
& MFA No. 7621/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU NARAYAN BHAT & ANR. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 12.08.2009)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One more opportunity is granted to comply with the
Office Report on default dated 12th August, 2009. Let it be
complied within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master