

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16558/2008

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINGA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16560-16577 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16578-16581 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16582-16584 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16585-16589 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16590 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16591-16595 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16596-16607 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Dr Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.
Mrs K.R.Chithra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Ms Priyanka Telang, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

-2-

Item No.11

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.

16560-16577/2008 and SLP(C) No. 16591-16595/2008 is present.

He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Appropriate steps for confirming service of unserved respondents as detailed in the office report shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a weeks' time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 11.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj