

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16558/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2006 in MFA No. 4000/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINGA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16560-16577 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16578-16581 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16582-16584 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16585-16589 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16590 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16591-16595 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16596-16607 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 16

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As last chance, petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service in concerned SLPs before 8th August, 2011.

If proof of service is not filed, list before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar