

ITEM NO.16 REGISTRAR COURT.1 SECTION IVA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24502-24503/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in MFA No. 7616/2006
& MFA No. 7621/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SHAMBHU NARAYAN BHAT & ANR. ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.
Mr. Brahm Shankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to comply with the earlier order with respect
to depositing the cost in the name of Supreme Court Legal Service
Authority.

Issue notice at the earliest with additional dasti service.
rd

Process fee be paid before 23 July, 2011, if not paid before
rd
23 July, 2011, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as per above order and list again on 29
September, 2011.

th

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

ns