

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24502-24503/2008

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU NARAYAN BHAT & ANR. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Prerna Kumari, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that when petitioner has failed to pay process fee and spare copies as per earlier two orders, why the matter has been listed before this Court and why it is not listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as directed earlier.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution because of non-compliance regarding payment of cost.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj