

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16558/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 23/08/2006 in MFA No.4000/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINGA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16560-16577 of 2008

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) NO. 16578-16581 of 2008

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) NO. 16582-16584 of 2008

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) NO. 16585-16589 of 2008

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) NO. 16590 of 2008

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) NO. 16591-16595 of 2008

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) NO. 16596-16607 of 2008

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 12/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the applicants to cure the defects in the application for substitution.

Counsel for the petitioner should take necessary steps to serve respondent nos. 1(b) and 1(c) in SLP(C)No. 16569 of 2008 and respondent no.2 in SLP(C)No.16607 of 2008 and file affidavit of dasti service.

Needful be done within six weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

