

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)Nos.24502-24503/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in MFA No.7616/2006,MFA No.7621/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU NARAYAN BHAT & ANR. ETC.ETC.
(Office Report for Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sania Husaini, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has produced a copy of Court's orders dated 13th September, 2012, passed in SLP(C)Nos. 26548-26549 of 2010,etc., and submitted that the issue involved in these Special Leave Petitions, is already covered by the said order. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a week's time to take instructions in the matter. Let a copy of that order be also made available to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Renotify after one week.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|