

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24502-24503/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in MFA No.7616/2006,MFA No.7621/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU NARAYAN BHAT & ANR. ETC.ETC.
(Office report on Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Ms. Sania Husaini, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 2.8.2013.

| (NEETA)
| Sr.P.A.

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| | COURT MASTER