

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16558/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2006 in MFA No. 4000/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINGA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16560-16577 of 2008

[DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER V. SHIVI KOM HONNA GUNAGI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.]

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 16578-16581 of 2008

[DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER V. RATTU TIPPA GAUDA & ORS. ETC.]

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 16582-16584 of 2008

[DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER V. VIVEKANANDA VITAL HABU & ANR.]

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 16585-16589 of 2008

[DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER V. DONGA KEPPA GUNAGI & ORS.]

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 16590 of 2008

[DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER V. KRISHNA BHIKARYA NAIK & ANR.]

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 16591-16595 of 2008

[DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER, KARNATAKA V. DIGAMBAR VAMA ACHARI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.]

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 16596-16607 of 2008

[DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER V. VASUDEV DODTAMMA NAIK & ORS.]

(Office report for directions)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Learned counsel for respondents submits that similar matters have already been |

dismissed by this Court. Review Petitions filed against such dismissal order have also been dismissed.
Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to look into the matter and get instructions in the matter.
List the matters after six weeks.
In the meanwhile, the counsel for the petitioner may remove the office objections.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SNEH BALA MEHRA]
| | COURT MASTER