

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16558/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2006 in MFA No. 4000/2006(LAC) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINGA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16560-16577/2008

(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 16596-16607/2008

(Office Report on default)

Date : 13/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 has been filed by the petitioner. However, the same is defective and the defects have not been cured by the petitioner so far. Learned counsel appearing for the

respondents in all the three matters, on the other hand, submits that other special leave petition(s) arising out of the same land acquisition proceedings have already been dismissed by this Court and, therefore, in order to prevent further delay in disposal of the present special leave petitions, he has no objection if the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 are brought on record and he has the instructions to accept notice on their behalf as well. Accordingly, the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 are allowed to be brought on record.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed within one week.

Having regard to the aforesaid statement made by the learned counsel for the respondents, let these special leave petitions be listed before the appropriate Bench in the last week of November, 2014.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MINAKSHI MEHTA)
COURT MASTER