

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16558/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2006 in MFA No. 4000/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINGA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16560-16577/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16578-16581/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16582-16584/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16585-16589/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16590/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16591-16595/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16596-16607/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24502-24503/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 28/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Pinky Anand,ASG  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Dasv  
Ms. Sadamani Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar,Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.  
Mr. Javedur Rehman,Adv.  
  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. Naik H.K.,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List in February, 2015 on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER