

LISTED ON 03.02.2015 (Weekly List - 4)

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10623, 10615, 10626-10628, 10636-10640, 10641-10652, 10653-10657, 10659-10662, 10663-10680 AND 10624-10625 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos 5-8 and 9-12 in CA Nos. 10659-10662/2014 @ SLP(C) Nos. 16578-16581/2008

(Applications for substitution and condonation of delay of deceased respondent No. 1(b) viz Shri Pattu S/o Heddu Gouda in 16580/2008)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos 6-10 and 11-15 in Civil Appeal Nos. 10653-10657/2014 @ SLP(C) Nos. 16585-16589/2008

(Applications for substitution and condonation of delay of deceased respondent No. 2 viz Dhanushya Krishna Ager in 16586 /08)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos 19-36 and 37-54 in CA No. 10663-10680/2014 @ SLP (C) Nos. 16560-16577/2008

(Applications for substitution and condonation of delay of deceased respondent No. 1(b) viz Shri Pattu S/o Heddu Gouda in 16577 /08)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 5 & 6 in CA No. 10625/2014 @ SLP(C) No. 24503/2008

(Application for bringing on record the Lrs of (Deceased) Respondent No. 1 and condonation of delay in filing the application)

Defence Estates Officer

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

Dinga & Anr. Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.11.2014 with an Office Report dated 22.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List in February, 2015 on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.”

It is submitted that the detail of service position in each matters are as given below:

CA No.	SLP No.	Respondents served by A.D. Cards/Affidavit of Dasti service/ Vakalatnama	Respondent Nos. Unserved	Service Postion
10623/2014	16558/2008	1&2		Complete
10663/2014	16560/2008	1(a) to 1(f) & 2	-	Complete
10664/2014	16561/2008	1 & 2	-	Complete
10665/2014	16562/2008	1 to 3		Complete
10666/2014	16563/2008	1 & 2		Complete
10667/2014	16564/2008	1to 3	-	Complete
10668/2014	16565/2008	1& 2	-	Complete
10669/2014	16566/2008	1to 6 & 7	-	Complete
10670/2014	16567/2008	1&2	-	Complete
10671/2014	16568/2008	1&2	-	Complete
10672/2014	16569/2008	1a to 1d & 2		Complete
10673/2014	16570/2008	1& 2		Complete
10674/2014	16571/2008	1 & 2		Complete
10675/2014	16572/2008	1(a) to 1(i) & 2	-	Complete
10676/2014	16573/2008	1& 2	-	Complete
10677/2014	16574/2008	1 to 3		Complete
10678/2014	16575/2008	1(a) to 1(c), 1(e) to 1(g) & 2, Notice accept on behalf of Lrs of (D) Respondent No.1(d) by Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate		Complete
10679/2014	16576/2008	1 & 2		Complete
10680/2014	16577/2008	1(a), 1 (b) (i) to 1(b) (ii), 1 (c) to 1 (d) & 2	-	Complete
10659/2014	16578/2008	1 & 2		Complete
10660/2014	16579/2008	1& 2	-	Complete
10661/2014	16580/2008	1(a), 1 (b) (i)-1(b) (ii), 1 (c) to 1(f) & 2	-	Complete

CA No.	SLP No.	Respondents served by A.D. Cards/Affidavit of Dasti service/ Vakalatnama	Respondent Nos. Unserved	Service Postion
10662/2014	16581/2008	1 & 2	-	Complete
10626/2014	16582/2008	1 & 2		Complete
10627-28/ 2014	16583-84/2008	2	1(Common)	Not Complete
10653/2014	16585/2008	1 to 6		Complete
10654/2014	16586/2008	1, 2a to 2c, 3 & 4	-	Complete
10655/2014	16587/2008	1 to 3		Complete
10656/2014	16588/2008	1 to 3	-	Complete
10657/2014	16589/2008	1 & 2		Complete
10615/2014	16590/2008	1		Complete
10636/2014	16591/2008	1(a) to 1(d) & 2	-	Complete
10637/2014	16592/2008	1 to 3	-	Complete
10638/2014	16593/2008	1 & 2	-	Complete
10639/2014	16594/2008	1 & 2		Complete
10640/2014	16595/2008	1(a) to 1(b) & 2		Complete
10641/2014	16596/2008	2 to 7, Notice accept on behalf of Lrs of (D) Respondent No.1 by Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate		Complete
10642/2014	16597/2008	1(a) to 1(e) & 2		Complete
10643/2014	16598/2008	1 & 2		Complete
10644/2014	16599/2008	1 & 2		Complete
10645/2014	16600/2008	1 to 7		Complete
10646/2014	16601/2008	1 & 2		Complete

CA No.	SLP No.	Respondents served by A.D. Cards/Affidavit of Dasti service/ Vakalatnama	Respondent Nos. Unserved	Service Postion
10647/2014	16602/2008	1b to 1f, 2a to 2i, 3 & 4, Notice accept on behalf of Lrs of deceased Respondent No.1(a) by Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate		Complete
10648/2014	16603/2008	1a(i) to 1a(ii), 2a to 2d, 3a to 3g & 4		Complete
10649/2014	16604/2008	1 to 8		Complete
10650/2014	16605/2008	1 & 2		Complete
10651/2014	16606/2008	1 to 4		Complete
10652/2014	16607/2008	1(a) to 1 (c) , 2 & 3		Complete
10624/2014	24502/2008	1 & 2		Complete
10625/2014	24503/2008	2, Lrs of (Deceased) Respondent No. 1 served by affidavit filed by counsel for the petitioner		Complete

It is submitted that application for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and condonation of delay in filing the substitution is pending and details are as given below:-

CA No.	SLP No.	Deceased Respondent No.
10661/2014	16580/2008	1(b), viz., Pattu
10654/2014	16586/2008	2, viz., Dhanushya Krishna Ager
10680/2014	16577/2008	1(b), viz., Pattu
10625/2014	24503/2008	1, viz., Mohd. Akbar Abdul

It is further submitted that service is not complete in respect of Respondent No. 1 in CA Nos. 10627-28/2014 @ SLP(C) No. 16583-84/2008.

It is also further submitted that counsel for appellant has not filed spare copies of the petition, except in CA No. 10623/2014, hence, Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal could not be issued in rest of the matters.

The appeal above mentioned along with applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katyar, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Advocate
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Advocate
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd