

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10623 of 2014

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINGA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10615/2014, C.A. No. 10626-10628/2014, C.A. No.  
10636-10640/2014, C.A. No. 10641-10652/2014, C.A. No.  
10653-10657/2014, C.A. No. 10659-10662/2014, C.A. No.  
10663-10680/2014 and C.A. No. 10624-10625/2014

O R D E R

Very large number of similar matters have already been dismissed. Following the orders passed in SLP (C) Nos. 26548-26549 of 2010 and other connected matters, the appeals stand dismissed.

.....J.  
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.  
[Uday Umesh Lalit]

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 3, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10623/2014

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINGA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10615/2014  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 10626-10628/2014  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 10636-10640/2014  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 10641-10652/2014  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 10653-10657/2014  
(With appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)C.A. No. 10659-10662/2014  
(With appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)C.A. No. 10663-10680/2014  
(With appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)C.A. No. 10624-10625/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP  
and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. G. Dara, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.  
Mr. J. Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are also disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER